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Tom Sica, Principal (603) 225-0800  

Concord High School  

170 Warren Street, Concord, NH 03301  

tsica@sau8.org  

Tom Crumrine, Assistant Principal (603) 225-0800  

Concord High School  

170 Warren Street, Concord, NH 03301  

tcrumrine@sau8.org  

Steven Rothenberg, Assistant Principal (603) 225-0800  

Concord High School  

170 Warren Street, Concord, NH 03301  

srothenberg@sau8.org  

Jim Corkum, Assistant Principal (603) 225-0800  

Concord High School  

170 Warren Street, Concord, NH 03301  

jcorkum@sau8.org  

Chali Davis, Assistant Principal (603) 225-0800  

Concord High School  

170 Warren Street, Concord, NH 03301  

cdavis@sau8.org  

Paulette Fitzgerald, Principal (603) 225-0862  

Rundlett Middle School  

144 South Street, Concord, NH 03301  

pfitzgerald@sau8.org  

Chrigus Boezeman, Assistant Principal (603) 225-0862  

Rundlett Middle School  

144 South Street, Concord, NH 03301  

chboezeman@sau8.org  

 

 

 

 



 

Heather Barker, Assistant Principal (603) 225-0862  

Rundlett Middle School  

144 South Street, Concord, NH 03301  

hbarker@sau8.org 

 

Michele Vance, Principal (603) 225-0854  

Beaver Meadow School  

40 Sewalls Falls Road, Concord, NH 03301  

mvance@sau8.org  

Susan Lauze, Principal (603) 225-0855  

Broken Ground School  

51 South Curtisville Road, Concord, NH 03301  

slauze@sau8.org  

Anthony Blinn, Principal (603) 225-0827  

Abbot-Downing School  

152 South Street, Concord, NH 03301  

ablinn@sau8.org  

Katie Scarpati, Principal (603) 225-0830  

Mill Brook School  

53 South Curtisville Road, Concord, NH 03301  

ksaad@sau8.org  

Kristen Gallo, Principal (603) 225-0840 

Christa McAuliffe School  

17 North Spring Street, Concord, NH 03301  

kgallo@sau8.org  

Robert Belmont, Director of Student Services (603) 225-0811  

Concord School District  

38 Liberty Street, Concord, NH 03301  

bbelmont@sau8.org  

Larry Prince, Director, Human Resources (603) 225-0811  

Concord School District  

38 Liberty Street, Concord, NH 03301  

lprince@sau8.org  
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